IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

TARYN XENIA TEMMER,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 80,982

SID J. WHITE AUG 30 1993 CLERK, SUPREME COURT By_≁ Chief Deputy Clerk

9/21

RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF

SCOTT K. TOZIAN, ESQUIRE SMITH AND TOZIAN, P.A. 109 North Brush Street Suite 150 Tampa, Florida 33602 (813) 273-0063 Fla. Bar No: 253510

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	7
ARGUMENTS:	
I. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION OF SU REQUIRING PROOF OF REHABILITATION SUPPORTED BY THE FACTS.	
A. THE UNREBUTTED EVIDENCE PROVI RESPONDENT IS NOT DRUG DEPENI	
B. THE RESPONDENT'S DENIAL OF TH ALLEGED IN RESPONSE TO THE IN COMPLAINT UPON ADVICE OF COUN NOT IMPROPER AND DOES NOT WAN PROOF OF REHABILITATION.	NITIAL NSEL WAS
II. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION AS TO DISCIPLINARY MEASURES TO BE APPLIN WERE NOT APPROPRIATE AS HE FAILED ACKNOWLEDGE AND PROPERLY GIVE WEIG TO THE UNREBUTTED EVIDENCE OF MIT AS DELINEATED IN THE FLORIDA STANN FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS AND TO FOLLOW THE PRECEDENT SET IN CAS INVOLVING SIMILAR MISCONDUCT.	ED TO GHT IGATION DARDS FAILED
CONCLUSION	21
CONCROPTON	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

.

CASES	PAGE
<u>DeBock v. State of Florida,</u> 512 So.2d 164 (Fla. 1987)	18
<u>The Florida Bar Re: Amendments to Rules</u> <u>Regulating The Florida Bar</u> ,	
$\frac{Regulating me Florida Bar}{18 F.L.W. S433 (July 1, 1993)$	14
<u>The Florida Bar v. Corrales</u> , 505 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1987)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Franke,</u> 548 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 1989)	18
$546 50.20 1119 (F1a. 1969) \cdot \cdot$	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hartman,</u> 519 So.2d 606, 608 (Fla. 1988)	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Jahn</u> ,	
509 So.2d 285 (Fla. 1987)	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Levine,</u> 498 So.2d 941 (Fla. 1986)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Pahules</u> ,	
233 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	15, 18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Pascoe</u> ,	
526 So.2d 912 (Fla. 1988)	20
The Florida Bar in re Roth,	10
500 So.2d 117, 118 (Fla. 1986)	18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Sommers,</u> 508 So.2d 341 (Fla. 1987)	15, 18
	10, 10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Sommers,</u> 508 So.2d 1329 (Fla. 1987)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Weintraub</u> ,	
$528 \text{ So.2d } 367 \text{ (Fla. 1988)} \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots$	19
RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR	
Rule 3-4.3	1

Rule 3	-4.3	•••		•	•	• •	•	• •	•	•	•	• •	•	•	1
Rule 3	-5.1(e).		•	•	••	•	• •	•	•	•	•••	•	•	1
Rule 4	-8.4 .	•	••	• •	• •	•	•	•	•	• •	•	•	•	•	13, 14
Rule 4	-8.4(b).		•	•		•		•	-	-		•		1

FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS

Section 9.32	•	•	•	٠	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	16
Section 11.0	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	-	•	•	•	•	16
Section 11.1	•	•	•	•	-	•	•	•	•	•	-	٠	•	•	•	•	•	16
